
 

Head Coach: Rick Zierath                          Updated 4/9/2024  

Assistant Coach: Steve Bohlman             Conference Meets in Bold 

Athletic Directors: Mike Thies (ALCS), Scott Schmiesing (SAA), Annie Gravel (MCDS)  

Day Date    Time Location Event/Host 

Tuesday April 2  4:00 PM 
Nakoma Golf Club 

Madison 
First Day of Practice 

Thursday April 11 8:30 AM 
The Oaks Golf Course 

Cottage Grove 
Monona Grove 
Invitational (V) 

Saturday April 13 9:00 AM 
Oak Ridge Golf Course 

Milton 
Milton  

Invitational (JV) 

Monday April 15 3:00 PM Portage Country Club 
Pardeeville 

Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Wednesday April 17 1:00 PM 
Lake Ripley Country Club 

Cambridge 
Cambridge 

Invitational (V) 

Thursday April 18 3:00 PM Delbrook Golf Course 
Williams Bay 

Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Monday April 22 3:00 PM Horicon Hills Golf Course 
Horicon  

Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Wednesday April 24 10:00 AM 
South Hills Golf Course 

Fond du Lac 
St. Mary’s Springs  
Mini Golf Meet (V)  

Thursday April 25 3:00 PM 
Evergreen Golf Course 

Delavan 
Palmyra-Eagle 

Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Saturday April 27 8:00 AM Hartford Golf Club Hartford Invite (JV) 

Monday April 29 3:00 PM 
Bass Creek Golf Course 

Janesville 
Parkview 

Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Monday May 6 3:00 PM 
Nakoma Golf Club 

Madison 
ALCS/MCDS/SAA 
Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Saturday May 11 8:00 AM Columbus Country Club  
Columbus  

Invitational (V) 

Thursday May 16 
TBA bases 

on seed 
Old Hickory Hills Golf Club 

Beaver Dam 
Oakfield  

Conf Tournament (V) 

Tuesday May 21-22 
TBA, based 
upon seed 

Evansville Golf Course 
Evansville 

WIAA Regional (V) 

Tuesday or 
Wednesday 

May 28-29 9:00 AM House on the Rock Golf Course 
Spring Green 

River Valley                 
WIAA Sectionals (V) 

Monday, 
Tuesday 

June 3-4 
TBA, based 
upon seed 

Black Wolf Run Meadow 
Valleys Course 

WIAA State Championship 
(V) 


